SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015 (CC No(s). 19915/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2015 in CWP No. 3618/2009, 02/07/2015 in RA No. 12/2015, 28/11/2014 in CWP No. 3618/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR AND ANR Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C)No..../2015 (CC No. 20095-20096/2015)
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the land acquired by the notification in question for which compensation was paid at the rate of Rs.8 per sq.yd. has been subsequently sold by the Improvement Trust for Rs. 12,000/- per sq.yd. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to bring on record additional documents to substantiate the aforesaid position.

List after two weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER