<u>SECTION IVB</u> Listed on.07.12.2015

Court No. 7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 24 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP against order dated 28.11.2014 in CC No.19915 of 2015) AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-2

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP CC Nos.20095-96 of 2015)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 19915 & CC NOS.20095-96 OF 2015

Rajinder Singh & Ors

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Land Acquisition Collector & Anr

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

> "Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the land acquired by the notification question for which in compensation was paid at the rate of Rs.8 per sq.yd. has been subsequently sold by the Improvement Trust for Rs. 12,000/- per Learned counsel for sq.yd. petitioners is permitted to bring on additional documents substantiate the aforesaid position.

List after two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 30.11.2015 filed additional documents as P-9 to P-30 along with application for exemption from filing Official Translation of Annexures in CC-19915 of 2015 only. Copies of the same are being circulated with the office report.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 4th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR